1. Please indicate your level of study

Initial Report

Last Modified: 04/26/2013

# ’ Answer “ Response % ‘
1 Freshman | 39 10%
2 Sophomore 42 11%
3 Junior 92 23%
4 Senior 141 36%
5 Graduate 81 21%
Total 395 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.46
Variance 1.47
Standard Deviation 1.21
Total Responses 395

2. What is your major?

Major

Accounting
Advertising
Agriculture

Animal Science
Anthropology
Applied Economics
Applied Music
Architecture
Biochemistry
Biology

Bi-regional Planning
Broadcast
Business

Count

Percentage

0.04050633
0.01772152
0.01518987
0.00506329
0.02278481
0.00506329
0.00253165
0.02531646
0.00506329
0.03544304
0.00759494
0.00759494

0.0278481



Chemical Engineering
Chemistry

Child Development
Civil Engineering
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Conservation Social Science
Creative Writing
Dietetics

Drama

Early Childhood Development
Eco-hydrological
Ecology

Economics

Education

Electrical Engineering
Elementary Education
Engineering

English

Entomology
Environmental Science
Exercise Science
Military Science

Family and Consumer Science
Finance

Fine Arts

Fire Ecology

Fish and Wildlife

Food and Nutrition
Forest Resources
French

Geography

General Studies
Geology

Graphic Design

History

Human Resource
Hydrology

Industrial Psychology
Interior Design
International Studies
Ideology

Landscape Architecture
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0.00759494
0.00759494
0.00506329
0.01012658
0.00506329
0.01012658
0.00759494
0.00506329
0.01265823
0.00253165
0.01265823
0.00506329
0.00759494
0.00253165
0.00759494
0.01012658
0.01012658
0.00253165
0.02025316
0.00253165
0.06835443
0.03291139
0.00253165
0.01012658
0.00759494
0.01012658
0.00759494
0.01265823
0.00253165
0.01518987
0.00253165
0.01265823
0.01012658
0.00759494
0.01012658
0.01772152
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.02278481
0.00253165
0.01012658



Law

Literature

Marketing

Math

Mechanical Engineering
Fine Arts

Management
Microbiology

Music

Music Education
Natural Resources
Nutrition

Operations Management
Organizational Studies
Outdoor Recreation
PGA Management
Physics

Political Science
Pre-Veterinarian
Psychology

Public Relations

Rangel and Ecology
Rehabilitation Counseling
Resource Recreation
Secondary Education
Senior Scholar
Sociology

Soils

Spanish

Special Education
Studio Art

Sustainable Cropping
Theatre

Transpiration Engineering
Undecided

Virtual Technology
Wildlife Resources

Null Answers
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0.02531646
0.00253165
0.03037975
0.00759494
0.01518987
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.00759494
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.02278481
0.00253165
0.00506329
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.00759494
0.00253165
0.01265823
0.00759494
0.03797468
0.01265823
0.00506329
0.00253165
0.01518987
0.02278481
0.00253165
0.01265823
0.00506329
0.01265823
0.00253165
0.01012658
0.00253165
0.00759494
0.00253165
0.00253165
0.00506329
0.01265823
0.01265823



Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Total Responses 395
3. Do you live in Moscow, ID?
: A o Resnonse o4
1 Yes 359 91%
2 No 36 9%
Total 395 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.09
Variance 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.29
Total Responses 395
4. About how long is your commute to campus (in miles)?
A a Respo e %0
1 <1 mile 208 53%
2 1-3 miles 156 39%
3 4-6 miles 9 2%
4 > 6 miles 22 6%
Total 395 100%
Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 1.61
Variance 0.62
Standard Deviation 0.79
Total Responses 395




5. What mode of transportation do you use most often to travel from
your residence to campus (select all that apply to you)?

Answer ‘ ‘ Response

+=*

| own a car
1 and drive to 124 31%
campus alone
2 Car pool 44 11%
3 Bus 33 8%
4 Bike 132 33%
5 Walk 255 65%
6 Other 11 3%

Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Total Responses 395

6. How essential is your car in commuting to campus?

# Answer ’ ‘ Response ’ % ‘
1 Essential 61 15%
2 Somewhat L 136 34%
essential
Not
3 essential/don't 198 50%
own car
Total 395 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

2.35
0.54
0.73

395

7. If you commute to campus by car, what factors impact your
decision to do so (select all that apply to you)?

# Answer
| don't commute

1
by car
Distance from

2 residence to
campus

3 Weather
Topography

4 .
(hills on route)
Dangers of

5 walking/biking in
traffic

6 Personal choice

7 Time
management

| |

178

81

144

34

42

130

Response

%

46%
21%
37%
9%
5%

11%

33%

Statistic
Min Value

Max Value

Total Responses




8. How far do you drive to and from school each day?

A o Response ;
1 <1 mile 80 21%
2 1-5 miles 100 26%
3 6-10miles 15 4%
4 > 10 miles 20 5%
5 N/A 175 45%
Total 390 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.28
Variance 2.85
Standard Deviation 1.69
Total Responses 390

9. Do you drive to more than one location on campus or to another
locations off campus in the same day?

A o Response 0

Yes, 9
! regularly/daily >l 13%
2 Yes, 134 34%

sometimes/rarely

No 77 20%
4 N/A 128 33%

Total 390 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

2.72
1.12
1.06

390

10. Would you consider using public transportation more frequently

for your commute if it were more readily available?

# Answer “ ‘ Response % ‘
Yes 316 81%
2 No 74 19%
Total 390 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.19
Variance 0.15
Standard Deviation 0.39
Total Responses 390

11. How likely is it that you would use a "do-it-yourself" bike repair

station if located on campus (at no cost)?

# ’ Answer ’ ‘ Response % ‘
Very likely 151 39%

5 EE;T;W*‘“ 143 37%

3 Not likely 96 25%
Total 390 100%




Statistic
Min Value
Max Value
Mean
Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

1.86
0.62
0.78

390

12. Would you like to see more bike parking on campus?

# ’ Answer “ ‘ Response % ‘

1 Yes 264 68%

2 No 18 5%

3 No opinion 108 28%

Total 390 100%

Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.60
Variance 0.80
Standard Deviation 0.89
Total Responses 390

13. Would you bike to campus more often if there was more bike

parking?
# Answer Response % ‘
Yes 218 56%
2 No 169 44%
Total 387 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

1.44
0.25
0.50

387

14. Would you bike to campus more often if there was covered bike

parking (protection from inclement weather for your bicycle)?

# Answer “ ‘ Response % ‘
Yes 272 70%
2 No 115 30%
Total 387 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.30
Variance 0.21
Standard Deviation 0.46
Total Responses 387

15. For a $2 increase in student fees, would you use the "green bikes"

bike rental program (as seen at Washington State University)?

# Answer “ ‘ Response % ‘
Yes 191 49%

2 No 196 51%
Total 387 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value ‘

1.51
0.25
0.50

387

16. | feel that a long-term investment in alternative forms of campus

commuting (bikes, pedestrian infrastructure, public transportation,

etc.) is:
# ’ Answer ‘ Response % ‘
Very important 271 70%
S 0w
3 Not important 19 5%
Total 387 100%
Statistic Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.35
Variance 0.33
Standard Deviation 0.57
Total Responses 387




17. During the last week, how many days did you perform structured
exercise (any planned exercise meant to increase heart rate and burn

calories)?

1 0 | 54 14%

2 1-3 160 41%

3 3-5 128 33%

4 6-7 45 12%

Total 387 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 2.42
Variance 0.76
Standard Deviation 0.87
Total Responses 387

18. How many minutes per day do you spend doing structured
physical activity (any planned exercise meant to increase heart rate

and burn calories)?

Text Response

Moments
N 384 Sum Weights
Mean 49.21875 Sum Observations
Std Deviation  37.7096792 Variance
Skewness 1.14887087 Kurtosis

Uncorrected SS 1474868
Coeff Variation 76.6164912

Corrected SS
Std Error Mean

Basic Statistical Measures

384

18900
1422.01991
2.11405408
544633.625
1.92436401




Statistic

Total Responses

Location

Mean

Mode

Variability

49.21875 Std Deviation
Median 45.00000 Variance
60.00000 Range

Interquartile Range

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile
100% Max
99%

95%

90%

75% Q3
50% Median
25% Q1
10%

5%

1%

0% Min

Estimate
240

180

120

120

60

45

30

0
0
0
0

37.70968
1422
240.00000
30.00000

Value ‘
384




19. How would you describe your intensity level if/when you

exercise?

Answer Response

Vigorous

Moderate 201 54%

Light 52 14%

o Nopal ;

Total 374 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 1.85
Variance 0.47
Standard Deviation 0.69
Total Responses 374

20. Which physical activities do you enjoy?

Text Response

Activity Count Percentage

All 10 0.011668611
Army PT 1 0.001166861
Baseball 1 0.001166861
Basketball 20 0.023337223
Biking/Cycling 146 0.170361727
Boating 1 0.001166861
Bowling 1 0.001166861
Canoeing 2 0.002333722
Cardio Machines 21 0.024504084



Dancing

Fencing

Fishing

Football

Frisbee

Golf

Hiking

Hockey
Home/Yard Work
Hunting

Jump Rope
Kayaking
Lacrosse

Mixed Martial Arts
None

Ping Pong
Racquetball
Riding horses
Rock Climbing
Rollerblading
Rowing

Rugby

Running

Sexual Activities
Skateboarding
Skiing/Snowboard

Soccer

13

18

12

62

16

23

0.015169195

0.005834306

0.003500583

0.01050175

0.021003501

0.014002334

0.072345391

0.002333722

0.003500583

0.002333722

0.001166861

0.002333722

0.001166861

0.009334889

0.004667445

0.002333722

0.003500583

0.001166861

0.036172695

0.004667445

0.002333722

0.002333722

0.147024504

0.004667445

0.002333722

0.018669778

0.026837806



Softball
Stretching
Swimming
Team Sports
Tennis
Volleyball
Walking
Weight Lifting
Work
Wrestling
Yoga

Zumba

Statistic

Total Responses

58

22

15

51

87

31

9

0.004667445

0.007001167

0.067677946

0.025670945

0.017502917

0.008168028

0.059509918

0.101516919

0.002333722

0.001166861

0.036172695

0.01050175

Value ‘

21. Do you go to the SRC to be physically active?

A Respo %
1 Yes 265 71%
2 No 109 29%
Total 374 100%




Statistic

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Value

1.29
0.21
0.46

374

22. Would you like to see more campus events that promote physical

activity for students?

# Answer “ ‘ Response % ‘
Yes 328 88%
2 No 46 12%
Total 374 100%
Statistic Value
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.12
Variance 0.11
Standard Deviation 0.33
Total Responses 374
23. What is your student ID number?
Statistic Value ‘
Total Responses 372




